a) Certified that the unspent balance of{0/- from the grant sanclioned during the previous

years has been adjusted in this year's granl.

b) Unspenl balance from this grant will be adjusted from the subsequent grant'

3. The Drawing & Disbursing o{ficer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount of
Rs. 42950!(Rupees Forty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty only) for disbursement to

the grantee instiiution through Electronic transfer directly to National lnstitute OfTechnology

Mizoram in their Bank Account No. 33?55447886 in state Bank oflndia, Branch at Bawngkawn

Branch, Aizawl, Mizoram'796014 and IFSC Code SBIN0007059.